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GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 2017

Esployees Compensation [msurance Preniums

fetirement Gratuity
Terminal Leave

Total Other Benefits

Total Persomnel Services

Naintenance and Other Operating Expemses

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expemses

Training and Scholarship Expenses
Supplies and Materials Expenses
Utility Expanses

Comaupication Expenses

Confidential, Intelligeaca and Extraordinary Expemses

Istelligence Expenses

Professional Services

General Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Fimancial Assistance/Subsidy

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees

Other Naintesance and Operating Expenses
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publication Expesses
Representation Expenses
Transpartation and Delivery Expenses
Rent/Lease Expenses
Subscription Expenses

Otber Maintenamce and Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

Capital Qutlays

Property, Plant and Equipsent Outlay
Land Improvesent Qutlay
Infrastrecture Outlay
Buildings and Other Structures
Machisery and Equipasat Ontlays
Transportation Equipment Ouilay
Other Proparty, Plant and Equipment

Intangible Asset Qutlay

Total Capital Outlays

Total Prograss

TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS

G.4. GENERAL NEADQUARTERS, AFP AND AFP-WIDE SUPPORT ARD SEPARATE UNITS (AFPUSSUS)

21,325
19,825
212,439

410,239

12,404,442

e o

99,224
105,816
3,470,623
347,018
101,107

19
21,506
13,422
1,949,601
171,614
42,330

146
13,117
107,184
3,062
12,935
18,293
15,740

6,573,487

e

18,977,929

1,250
271,45
.59
141,642
955,117
2,125
8,320

——— -

2,014,418

..... e o et e

For general adwinistration and support, and operations, including locally-funded project(s), as indicated berewnder...p 35,498,079,000

New Appropriations, by Progras/Projects
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Current Operating Expenditures
Maintenance
and Other
Personnel Operating Financial Capi tal
Services _ Expanses  _ Expemses  Oetlays _ Total
PROGRANS
general Administration and
Suppart P 2,805,577,000 F 456,180,000 P ’ P 3,261,757,000
Operatians 2,070,635,000 4,612,113,000 19,000 168,529,000  §6,851,296,000
NFO 1: NILITARY POLICY
ADVISORY SERVICES 290,966,000 435,789,000 726,154,000
NFO 2: JOINT FORCE STRATEGIC
PLANNING, LOGISTICS AND
RESOURCE MANAGENENT SERVICES 438,831,000  2,646,743,000 19,000 -~ 33,805,000  3,119,398,000
NFO 3= TERTIARY REALTN CARE
SERVICES 470,256,000  1,071,654,000 45,106,000  1,587,016,000
NFQ 4: NILITARY EDUCATION
SERVICES 701,298,000 200,839,000 8,413,000 910,555,000
NFO 5: PRESIDENTIAL SECURITY
AND PROTECTION SERVICES 169,284,000 257,089,000 81,200,000 507,573,000
Total, Programs 4,876,212,000 5,068,293,000 19,000 168,529,000 10,113,053,000
PROJECT (5)
Locally-Funded Project(s) 25,385,025,000 25,385,025,000
fotal, raject{s) 25,385,025,000  25,305.425,000
TOTAL MEW APPROPRIATIONS P 4,876,212,000 P 5,068,293,000 P 19,000 P25,553,554,000  35,498,078,000
Special Provision(s)

L. Bospital Income. In addition to the amounis appropfiated berein, all income generated from the aperations of the AFP Nedical
Center shall be deposited in an asthorized government depository bank and wused to augeent the hospital’s MNOOE and Capital Qutlay

requiresents: PROVIDED, That at least tuenty-five percent (25%) of the said income shall be wsed to 2
equipment wsed directly in the delivery of health services. purchase and upgrade bospital

;Ii:s;n case :shu said li';nm be used for the payment of salaries, allowances and other benefits.
_ Jisbursements ar expenditures by the hospital in violation of the abave requiresents shall be vaid and shall subj
officials and employees to disciplinary actions in accordance with Section 43, Cha 5 o 7 o
22, ;: ;n app;upriate criminal action under existing penal lams. ) PiRr S and Section 3, Chapter T Dok VLot £0. %o
7€ General Headquarters of the AFP shall prepare and subait to the DBN nat later than Novewber 15 of the i

::::at;nhg budget for the current year covering said income and the correspondiag axpenditures. Likewise, it shmg m&.th;n:"::
e "f:’ a :' :‘minli:: r::: cnrr:gt year 1t§ audited financial statement for the inmediately proceding year. The AFP Chief of Staff and the
o Aoy ror his/her equivalent shall be respansible for ensiring that the foreqoing documents are likewise posted an

2. Trust Receipts from the Use of Equipmest and Facilities. Fees and

. ) L charges from the use of equi ili

:::r::: :::ﬁ b:e used to augaent  its Gperating requirements in accordasce with Sectiom 1 of E.0. Nlotn:::?“: fl::;tinsz:l;cted 3

The. Conprey rpusiled with the Vational Treasary and recurded as trast receipts in accordanse with £.0 o s 6
— ':ﬂi aquarters of the AFP shall subait to the DN, the Speaker of the House of Representatives, fhe Presidont of the

ppines, the House Committee on Appropriations and the Senate Consittes on Finance, sither in prilhd fara ar by way of



